

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No.27702 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
02.	06.12.2023	<u>RC, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue sought time to file counter. On the other hand, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that, in the meantime, if the revenue authorities got mutated the names of the third parties in the revenue records, the petitioner's rights will be affected and the purpose of filing the Writ petition would be defeated. As such, prayed to pass appropriate orders in that regard. Taking the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner and in view of the circumstances of the case, this Court is inclined to pass the following order: An order of <i>status quo</i> shall be maintained in respect of the subject property, with regard to mutation is concerned. RC, J MP	

--	--	--	--